To avoid the delay, uncertainty, inconvenience, and expense of protracted litigation of the 

above claims, and in consideration of the mutual promises and obligations of this Agreement, the 

Parties agree and covenant as follows: 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. People’s Pharmacy shall pay to the Government collectively, the sum of Nine 

Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Dollars and Seventy Cents ($995,420.70) 

(“Settlement Amount”), and interest on the Settlement Amount at a rate of 4.625% per annum 

from the Effective Date of this Agreement, of which Four Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand 

Seven Hundred Ten Dollars and Thirty-Five Cents ($497,710.35) is restitution, as follows:

[...]

Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-Three Dollars and Nineteen Cents 

($164,233.19). 

ii. Over a period of one (1) year from the Effective Date of this Agreement, 

People’s Pharmacy will pay to the United States the remaining Federal 

Settlement Amount of Seven Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Four 

Hundred Twenty Dollars and Seventy Cents ($795,420.70), plus interest 

of 4.625% per annum, pursuant to the payment schedule attached as 

Attachment A (the “Payments Over Time”).  

b. People’s Pharmacy shall pay to the State of New Jersey Thirty-Five 

Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Six Dollars and Eighty One Cents ($35,766.81), of which